PRINTED: 12/29/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING	<del> </del>	10/14/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN PLACE HEALTH AND REHAB, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 MARITHE COURT  GREENSBORO, NC 27407		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		
F 312 SS=D	daily living receives th		F 31	2	11/11/16	
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, observation and staff interview the facility failed to provide a dependent resident with morning care and incontinent care for a period of 5 hours and failed to provide repositioning for a period of at least 3 hours for 1 of 3 residents (Resident #38) reviewed for activities of daily living care. The findings included:  Resident #38 was admitted 5/2/16 with diagnoses including dementia, malnutrition and heart failure.  The Quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 8/4/16 revealed Resident #38 was cognitively impaired and was totally dependent for bed mobility, eating, toileting and personal hygiene. Resident #38 was also frequently incontinent of bladder and always incontinent of bowel.  The care plan updated 8/4/16 revealed a plan of care for alteration in skin integrity with interventions including provide prompt incontinent care. There was also a care plan for the resident needing limited to total assistance for activities of daily living (ADL) care with interventions including assist with ADL 's to completion and assist with turning and repositioning when in bed/chair.			F312SS=D Submission of the response to the Statement of Deficiencies by the undersigned does not constitute an admission that the deficiencies existed that they were cited correctly, or that a correction is required.  NA#2 was removed from patient care provided education/corrective action regarding ADL care and turning and positioning 10 14 2016.  Resident #38 was assessed for pain a altered skin integrity by the Treatment Nurse and findings were documented the patient chart on 10 14 2016. The guide accurately reflects level of care required for the resident.  The corrective actions accomplished f the resident found to be affected, and those residents having the potential to affected by the same deficient practice are as follows:  An audit of residents and incontinent of morning care and oral care ADL documentation and skin assessment documentation will be completed and	and  in care  or for be	
ABORATORY	I DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

**Electronically Signed** 

11/07/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING _			10/14/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10.120.10
				1 MARITHE COUR	रा	
CAMDEN	PLACE HEALTH AND	REHAB, LLC		GREENSBORO,	, NC 27407	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACI	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI R-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 312	Continued From pa On 10/14/16 at 8:4	age 1 5 AM Resident #38 was	F3		to the shower schedules. Th	iis
		th the head of the bed up legrees. Resident #38 was			eted by the Treatment Nurse 016 to ensure residents	;
		nd slightly turned to her left			e necessary services to	
		wearing a neck pillow around			ood nutrition, grooming, and	
		ck. Her unopened and uneaten on the over bed table which			ral hygiene, appropriate turr ning based on the care plan	•
		nt side of her bed. The resident		and position	ning based on the care plan	•
		within the room, near the		The Treatm	nent Nurse audited all	
	window with the pri	vacy curtain between the two		dependent	patients for altered skin	
	beds pulled.				complaints of pain on 10 14 relates to positioning and	
		6 AM a staff member was			d results in the patient chart	
	_	Resident #38 's room and at			tive actions accomplished fo	
		nember (Rehabilitation Staff			t found to be affected and fo	
		d and indicated she was ation Services to the resident '			ents having the potential to the same deficient practice	
	1 '	dent #38 was again observed		are as follow	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		e same position she was in at			and education will be	
	8:45 AM.				by 11 11 2016 by the Staff	
					ent Coordinator (or	
	On 10/14/16 at 9:2	0 AM Nursing Assistant #1 (NA		Supervisors	s).	
		entering Resident #38 's room.			to include all CNAs, LPNs, F	≀Ns
		n at 9:30 AM with Resident			visors. The in-service will	
		ay. Observation of the			L care/incontinent care/turni	ng
	1	aled Resident #38 had eaten ast including eggs, some		and reposit	ioning/and oral care.	
		e juice. NA #1 stated that she		Nursing Su	pervisors(or Charge Nurses	.)
	_	38 her breakfast but that she			the ADL documentation for	'
		nt 's NA that day. She added			(25) percent of the depende	ent
		down the hall to help the other			nree (3) times weekly (once	
		trays and fed Resident #38			nce on 3-11 shift and once o	
		a lot of residents to feed on			and twenty five (25) percent	
		en carried on clearing the trays		1	lent residents on each	
		. Observation of Resident #38			once per 7a-7p,7p-7a) x nine	
		d her positioning was		' '	o ensure the personal and o	
	unchanged since 8	:45 AM.			eds of the dependent reside	nt
	0	ation from 9:30 AM - 10:30 AM			net. The Clinical Nurse	
	LL ODITIONAL ONCOLV	2000 MOM 4.30 AW - 10.30 AW	1	- Sunarvigor	Or Social Worker Will condition	CT I

OL. VIEI	C I CIT III EDIO/ II LE C	THE DIGITIES CENTRICES				1	<u> </u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING			10	/14/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1	MARITHE COURT		
CAMDEN	PLACE HEALTH AND R	EHAB, LLC		G	REENSBORO, NC 27407		
()(1) ID	QUMMADV Q	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	Continued From pag	e 2	F	312			
	revealed no other sta			312	random intensious of three (2) resident	ł-a	
	Resident #38 's roor				random interviews of three (3) resident (and/or resident s responsible parties		
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	11.			three (3) three times a week for ninety		
	On 10/14/16 at 12:00	PM Resident #38 was			(90) days to identify any hygiene or ora		
		e head of her bed was still at			care issues or for turning and positioni		
	75 degrees and Resi	dent #38 's still wore the			issues. The Charge Nurses(or	9	
	_	ne back of her neck. Her			Supervisors) will ensure turning and		
		ged other than she was			repositioning for the dependent resider	nt in	
	slumped over to the I	left so that her head rested			conjunction with the care guide and ca	re	
		(this rail was approximately 4			plan throughout their shift to ensure it i		
		e mattress). Resident #38			occurring as per care guide and care p	lan	
		is time and stated that she			to avoid altered skin integrity or		
	hurt. She could not e	elaborate further.			complaints of pain.		
	On 10/14/16 at 12:02	2 PM NA #2 was located			Any concerns identified will be logged the facility resident grievance log with		
	heading to Resident	#38 's room. Before			appropriate action and follow up as		
	_	erviewed and indicated that			indicated. The Clinical Nurse Supervis	or	
	she had not been in t	to provide care to Resident			or Social Worker will share any identifi	ed	
	_	shift (beginning at 7:00 AM).			concerns regarding hygiene or oral car		
		was aware that the resident '			or turning and positioning daily with the	Э	
		I morning care with the			Director of Nursing. The Director of		
		abilitation staff member. NA			Nursing or Social Worker will follow up		
		as fairly new to the facility			with each resident or responsible party	to to	
	and said that she had	been giving care to residents			ensure their concerns have been resolved. The findings will be taken to	$\cap$	
	on the other end of the	3 3			Committee by the QA Coordinator mor		
		ie naii that morning.			x three (3) months by the Director of	itiliy	
	On 10/14/16 at 12:04	AM NA #2 straightened			Nursing or the Quality Assurance		
		to get her head away from			Coordinator. The QA Committee will		
		e rail. She also lowered the			determine the need for further audits a	nd	
		3 's bed and the resident			the plan will be updated as indicated.		
	moaned while being	repositioned.					
					The Clinical Nursing Supervisor(or		
		6 AM Nurse #1 was asked to			Treatment Nurse(s)) will monitor the		
		bserved the resident after			positioning of five(5)random dependen		
		She stated that Resident #38			patients five(5)times weekly x ninety (9		
		d morning care and should			days to ensure there is no altered skin		
	have been reposition	ed after breakfast.			integrity or complaints of pain as it rela		
					to position. The Clinical Nurse Superv	isor	1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING _			10/	14/2016	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN PLACE HEALTH AND REHAB, LLC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  MARITHE COURT  REENSBORO, NC 27407			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	On 10/14/16 at 12:08 AM NA #2 started to change the resident 's brief. It was observed to be saturated with urine.  On 10/14/16 at 12:30 AM the Director of Nursing was interviewed and stated that it was her expectation that dependent residents be checked for and receive need incontinent care and be repositioned at least every two hours.			3312	(or Treatment Nurse(s) will share any identified concerns regarding turning a positioning daily with the Director of Nursing. The Director of Nursing or Clinical Nurse Supervisor will follow up with each resident or responsible party ensure their concerns have been resolved. The findings will be taken to Committee by the QA Coordinator mor x three (3) months. The QA Committee will determine the need for further audi and the plan will be updated as indicate	QA hthly e	11/11/16	
SS=D	status, such as body unless the resident's demonstrates that this	BLE comprehensive ity must ensure that a ble parameters of nutritional weight and protein levels, clinical condition		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	by: Based on record revi interview the facility fa supplement as ordere residents (Resident # Resident #38 was add	is not met as evidenced  ew, observation and staff ailed to provide a meal ed for 1 of 1 sampled  38). The findings included:  mitted 5/2/16 with diagnoses halnutrition and heart failure.			F325SS=D  Submission of the response to the Statement of Deficiencies by the undersigned does not constitute an admission that the deficiencies existed that they were cited correctly, or that a correction is required.	•		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING		1	0/14/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	0/14/2010	
				1 MARITHE COURT			
CAMDEN PLACE HEALTH AND REHAB, LLC			GREENSBORO, NC 27407				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 325	Continued From pag	e 4	F 32	5			
F 325	The Quarterly Minima 8/4/16 revealed Resi impaired and was tot Resident #38 was als diet.  The care plan update care for altered nutrit included mighty shak over 38 days (increastimes a day on 10/10 Review of the Physic revealed an order for Mighty Shakes and stimes a day with measurement of the state o	um Data Set (MDS) dated dent #38 was cognitively ally dependent for eating. So on a mechanically altered and 8/4/16 revealed a plan of ional status. Interventions sees for weight loss of 5.86% and from twice a day to three 1/16)  ian Orders dated 10/10/16 of discontinue twice a day tart Mighty Shakes three als for nutritional support.  AM Resident #38 was the head of the bed up grees. Her unopened and any was on the over bed table or right side of her bed. There is on the resident 's meal  AM Nursing Assistant #1 (NA tering Resident #38 's room. at 9:30 AM with Resident	F 32	On 10 14 2016 The RD was not missing supplement via telepho RD reviewed via phone the mos weight for resident #38: 10 05 2 weight of 111.7lbs (supplement on 10 10 2016)10 10 2016 weigh 112.2lbs. Updated weight review noted by RD on 10 14 2016. Recontinued on weekly weights (1) weight of 112.8lbs). RD reviewed documented on resident #38 on 2016, weight of 115.8lbs on 10 An audit was completed for all ron supplements with meals on by the Dietary Manager using porders and RD documentation. Notepad program was updated residents with supplements at not ensure that supplement order ordered on meal ticket. A follow was completed on 11 09 2016 be Dietary Manager using the phar report and Physician orders. A copy of all supplement orders provided to the Dietary Manage Kitchen Manager/Ambassador) enter all supplement orders into Tracker program so that a label can be printed for each supplement	ne. The st current 016 increased tht of wed and esident 0 18 2016 ed and 10 31 24 2016. esidents 10/14/2016 hysician The for all heal time rs print as wup audit by the macy is to be r (or in order to Meal /sticker		
	breakfast tray reveal some of her breakfas oatmeal and orange	ed Resident #38 had eaten st including eggs, some juice. NA #1 acknowledged ghty Shake supplement on		ordered. The label/sticker is to resident's name, room number, scheduled time. Orders for supplements (Mighty and Magic Cups) were changed	include: date and Shakes I from the		
	(DM) was interviewed entered the new order	PM the Dietary Manager  d. She stated that she had  er for Mighty Shake in the  tem on 10/10/16 but had not		meals to be with med pass on 1 and percentage consumed is to charted.  Dietary staff in-serviced on 11 0 the RD on the following subjects	be 7 2016 by		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING _			10/14/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN PLACE HEALTH AND REHAB, LLC			'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF A MARITHE COURT GREENSBORO, NC 27407	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	D.T.	
F 325	saved the change. S Might Shake did not of meal ticket and so the received the ordered breakfast tray on 10/1 and 10/14/16. She so and it appeared on the breakfast. The DM a not been aware Resid	he stated that as a result the get put on Resident #38 ' s e resident would not have	F3	importance of tray accurace being moved from served provided with medication provided supplements are delivered appropriate halls at the description between meals supplement for between meals supplement for between meals supplements are delivered by change in supplements from with meals to being provided medication pass and chart consumed, and the Charge responsibility in passing is appropriate residents at not documenting percentage of Charge Nurse to document Coordinator to monitor MA documentation of percentation of percentation of supplements. An audit completed for twenty five (those on supplements, throweak x four (4) weeks, the two(2) months. Any concest brought to the attention of Manager and the Director QA Coordinator will take recommittee monthly x three In-services completed by a Dietary to provide Nursing labeled/stickered snack as The Charge Nurse is to dissupplements as ordered for chart percentage consume MARS.	with meal to be cass, and the dissibility in detect of the dissignated time viced on how to labels/sticked ments. By SDC on the combined ments of the consumed of the consumer	s. to ers ed ge p d he QA d be f	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING _		1	0/14/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN PLACE HEALTH AND REHAB, LLC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 MARITHE COURT  GREENSBORO, NC 27407	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 356 SS=C	INFORMATION  The facility must pos		F 3	Dietary Manager (or RD if entered Dietary Manager) to complete and weekly x four(4) weeks and month three(3) months of all new suppler orders as part of QA process to enthat labels/stickers for ordered supplements are entered into Mea Tracker and correctly printed for reas ordered.(The number of supple audited will vary based on census need for the addition of or increase supplements is based on resident Dietary Manager (or Kitchen Manacheck twelve (12) trays per week, eight (48) trays per month, with four those trays being checked on the weekend (weekly), a minimum of 2 per meal to be audited per week, four(4) weeks and monthly x three months for accuracy as part of QA process using tray accuracy audit. The Dietary Manager will be responsible to monthly QA meetings for (4) months.	audit ly x nent sure  I esidents ments and the e in needs.) ager) to forty ur (4) of 2 trays veekly x (3) sheets. insible aking	11/11/16	
	by the following cate						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) ML IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING		10/14/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PLACE HEALTH AND R	EEHAB, LLC	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  MARITHE COURT  GREENSBORO, NC 27407	10/14/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 356			F 356			
	facility failed to post information for 123 or residents in 5 of 5 co of the survey.  Findings included: An observation was AM of the nursing st posted nursing staff An observation was AM of the nursing st The posted nursing an observation was	on and staff interviews, the updated nurse staffing of 135 (the facility 's capacity) ommon areas for 1 of 4 days  made on 10/12/16 at 9:55 ation for Azalea Village. The was dated 10/11/16. made on 10/12/16 at 10:20 ation for Dogwood Village. staff was dated 10/11/16. made on 10/12/16 at 10:40 ation for Southern Rose		F356SS=C  Submission of the response to the Statement of Deficiencies by the undersigned does not constitute an admission that the deficiencies existed, that they were cited correctly, or that ar correction is required.  An audit was completed at each location where Staffing is posted on 10 12 2016. The corrected staffing was posted on Dogwood, Azalea, Magnolia and South Rose Villages. The Night Shift Supervisor (or Designer)	n n i. ern	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING		10/14/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN PLACE HEALTH AND REHAB, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 MARITHE COURT  GREENSBORO, NC 27407		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 356	Village. The posted n 10/11/16. An observation was n AM of the nursing sta The posted nursing sta An observation was n AM of Minimum Data posted nursing staff w An interview was con AM with Nurse #1. Sh supervisor's responsithe posted staffing sh he/she does before le usually completed be I don't know why it is An interview was con AM with the Director of expectation was for the updated accurately or	ursing staff was dated  nade on 10/12/16 at 10:45 tion for Magnolia Village. taff was dated 10/11/16. nade on 10/12/16 at 10:50 Set Nursing Office. The vas dated 10/11/16. ducted on 10/12/16 at 11:00 ne stated, "It is the night shift bility to change and update eets. It is the last thing eaving in the morning. It is tween 6:30AM and 7:00AM.	F 356	will review daily staffing sheets to ensue enough staffing is scheduled, docume and posted in the correct locations to meet the expectations per State Guidelines.  The Clinical Nurse Supervisor (or designee) will observe and ensure the Daily Staffing Sheets are posted daily the 7a-3p and/or 7a-7p shifts and will include facility name, the current date, the total number of actual hours worke by the following categories of licensed unlicensed staff directly responsible for resident care per shift. It will be poster a visible area on each nursing village. The Director or Nursing(or designee) wensure compliance by doing random audits three(3) times a week x four(4) weeks then monthly x three(3) to ensuthe posting is accurate and posted in the assigned location. The Director of Nursing will bring any incorrect or omit information to the QA committee for review and to determine if further monitoring should occur.	on and d and r d in vill	